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Thursday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 30Buffaloe Lanes North
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON

1 1 17 Tarta De Queso 72 18 859 27 27061 25120 72
2 22 12 Team 12 66 24 838 36 26478 25074 66
3 11 26 Defending Champs 58 32 802 67 26417 24455 58
4 27 10 Parabellum 56 34 778 90 26679 23469 56
5 16 6 Bowlievers 56 34 766 100 26047 23164 56
6 29 14 Team 14 54 36 651 205 26115 19584 54
7 15 28 Lane Bowlies 53 37 663 193 26428 20233 53
8 26 13 Team 13 53 37 742 122 26042 22641 53
9 6 15 Team 15 53 37 689 171 25978 20719 53

10 19 5 The Real Split H 50 40 824 61 26688 24909 50
11 7 23 Striking Vipers 50 40 762 104 26109 23001 50
12 3 16 Taking Shots 49 41 751 125 26465 22877 49
13 24 3 Stay Ready 49 41 773 95 26224 23572 49
14 2 19 Zamboni 48 42 656 199 26139 19569 48
15 20 7 Atta Way 48 42 767 101 26133 22980 48
16 9 22 Team 22 47 43 696 164 26334 21283 47
17 21 4 Cookie's Crew 46 44 680 178 25842 20445 46
18 30 9 XXXXXXXXXXXX 45 45 625 227 25800 19299 45
19 13 29 Go Deeper 44 46 801 78 25933 22234 44
20 28 18 Team 18 44 46 673 184 23678 18314 44
21 17 2 Flickie Flickie 40 50 760 105 26025 22758 40
22 25 11 Go Dave Go 37 53 701 159 25816 21382 37
23 14 1 Ally Cats 37 53 657 203 25762 19621 37
24 23 8 Crazy 8 35 55 719 144 25783 21238 35
25 10 30 Team 30 35 55 778 90 25693 22423 35
26 5 20 Rollington Acade 33 57 716 146 23062 18820 33
27 4 24 Pin Pals 29 61 608 242 25649 18056 29
28 8 25 Team 25 28 62 608 243 22859 16430 28
29 12 21 Team 21 27 63 516 326 25920 16017 27
30 18 27 Split Happens 21 69 664 193 20301 15915 21

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Go Dave Go 865 854 913 2632 0 <---> Team 25 887 866 969 2722 9
3-4 Parabellum 875 916 864 2655 2 <---> Team 30 838 1016 870 2724 7
5-6 Defending Champs 945 846 852 2643 4 <---> XXXXXXXXXXXX 940 813 893 2646 5
7-8 Tarta De Queso 940 983 820 2743 5 <---> Ally Cats 952 865 829 2646 4

9-10 Taking Shots 748 897 907 2552 2 <---> Bowlievers 844 839 920 2603 7
11-12 Flickie Flickie 853 876 869 2598 7 <---> Team 15 889 811 838 2538 2
13-14 Striking Vipers 881 919 865 2665 9 <---> Atta Way 814 862 851 2527 0
15-16 Team 22 885 931 834 2650 2 <---> Team 12 888 971 807 2666 7
17-18 Crazy 8 853 972 794 2619 7 <---> Team 21 781 762 839 2382 2
19-20 Go Deeper 791 823 743 2357 2 <---> Team 13 809 822 869 2500 7
21-22 Lane Bowlies 874 890 773 2537 2 <---> Team 18 880 889 867 2636 7
23-24 Team 14 883 858 835 2576 7 <---> Split Happens 805 831 900 2536 2
25-26 The Real Split H 895 823 848 2566 0 <---> Zamboni 901 906 907 2714 9
27-28 Cookie's Crew 825 904 854 2583 7 <---> Pin Pals 882 874 823 2579 2
29-30 Rollington Acade 900 880 831 2611 5 <---> Stay Ready 932 813 857 2602 4

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16
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Lane Assignments - continued

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16
Wk11  07/31  17- 19  16- 24  20- 15  23- 25  22- 30  26- 21  29-  1  28-  6
Wk12  08/07{ Position Round- Start Lane - 1

17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30
Wk11  07/31   2- 27   5-  7   4- 12   8-  3  11- 13  10- 18  14-  9
Wk12  08/07{ Position Round- Start Lane - 1

Individual High Averages
Men 231.96 Jo-Nathan Micha 231.10 Kyle Burns 226.67 Carl Zbranak
Women 199.81 Nikki Cole 189.21 Kaylee Bass 184.29 Maureen Calabretti

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

949 Tarta De Queso 2641 Tarta De Queso 1016 Team 30 2743 Tarta De Queso
934 Team 12 2555 Team 12 983 Tarta De Queso 2724 Team 30
921 Team 30 2458 The Real Split H 972 Crazy 8 2722 Team 25

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 290 Chris Henley 789 Guy Guarascio 326 Antoine Johnson 813 Antoine Johnson

287 Jason Williams 744 Chris Pucci 299 Chris Henley 798 Guy Guarascio
279 Guy Guarascio 724 Jalen Lee 291 Brandon Bucklin 774 Chris Pucci

Women 234 Nikki Cole 624 Nikki Cole 275 Antonya Windham 713 Antonya Windham
224 Kaylee Bass 587 Kaylee Bass 258 Layla Salary 709 Layla Salary
213 Layla Salary 576 Cindy Olsen 253 Angela Hunter 703 Angela Hunter

253 Nikki Cole
253 Randi Shedd

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

973 Defending Champs 2681 Parabellum 1064 Parabellum 3047 Parabellum
965 Tarta De Queso 2675 Team 12 1043 Tarta De Queso 2897 Tarta De Queso
949 The Real Split H 2663 Tarta De Queso 1016 Team 30 2889 Team 22

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Douglas Gajda 806 Kyle Burns 334 Douglas Gajda 820 Douglas Gajda

300 Bobby Wright 789 Guy Guarascio 314 Bobby Wright 811 Jon Scarano
300 Robby Strombeck 788 Matt Hayakawa 307 Alex Holloman 811 Amir Floyd

Women 255 Cookie Fuentes 646 Nikki Cole 289 Kaylee Bass 787 Gabby Carpenter
253 Kaylee Bass 636 Kaylee Bass 282 Gabby Carpenter 755 Randi Shedd
245 Nikki Cole 612 Maureen Calabretti 281 Nikki Cole 744 Kaylee Bass

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Ally Cats
Jesyca Guarascio 114 95 3086 27 364 333 a104 a104 a104 312 597
Jami Guarascio 153 60 4144 27 476 445 178 151 117 446 623
Matt Brinkley 166 48 4492 27 518 487 0 0
Guy Guarascio 224 0 4039 18 686 664 279 235 275 789 798
2 - Flickie Flickie
Javier Acevedo 199 18 5993 30 607 573 175 215 189 579 633
Lisa M. Williams 158 55 4752 30 495 461 154 158 192 504 672
Doug Williams 209 9 6276 30 654 620 190 232 198 620 647
Seth Peterson 194 23 4658 24 607 579 0 0
3 - Stay Ready
Angela D. Hunter 162 52 3897 24 504 476 187 155 199 541 703
Greg Graves 203 15 5501 27 619 588 0 0
Kelvin Galberth 195 22 5268 27 612 581 237 197 188 622 694
Jeff Price 213 6 5989 28 645 613 204 182 169 555 561
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
4 - Cookie's Crew
Warren Nathan 176 39 5306 30 535 501 154 168 157 479 590
Cookie Fuentes 156 57 4235 27 475 444 161 167 163 491 662
Wayne Newsom 182 34 4939 27 551 520 160 223 203 586 691
Anthony McCutcheon 166 48 4981 30 530 496 173 169 154 496 640
5 - The Real Split H
Mike Pozzi 193 24 4064 21 592 567 0 0
Ed Phillips 178 37 4829 27 541 510 185 160 188 533 641
Chad Jovich 222 0 6682 30 677 643 232 191 213 636 636
Jo-Nathan Micha 231 0 6495 28 697 665 233 236 188 657 657
6 - Bowlievers
Annette Cole 178 37 5364 30 543 509 184 176 204 564 678
Cindy Olsen 183 33 5491 30 581 547 193 194 189 576 678
Roger C. Williams 196 21 5315 27 595 564 183 177 203 563 620
Randy Cole 209 9 3135 15 645 626 0 0
Chris Lloyd 219 0 3288 15 672 653 193 201 233 627 627
7 - Atta Way
Earl Rhoads 170 45 5121 30 522 488 188 189 193 570 708
Mat Capron 193 24 5817 30 585 551 181 144 183 508 571
Melissa McDaniel 194 23 2337 12 588 572 179 202 175 556 616
Shane Phelps 210 9 4422 21 642 617 0 0
8 - Crazy 8
Linda R. Hill 152 61 3657 24 474 446 a142 a142 a142 426 609
Rick Gribbon 171 44 4123 24 521 493 188 215 147 550 685
William Miller 184 32 4976 27 574 543 208 223 166 597 699
Mike Brecht 212 7 5731 27 659 628 169 246 193 608 626
9 - XXXXXXXXXXXX
Jason Williams 219 0 4617 21 663 638 287 204 209 700 706
Susan Williams 121 89 3646 30 380 346 131 111 138 380 650
Grace Weimer 106 102 2554 24 335 307 86 100 94 280 580
Nick Hayakawa 179 36 4846 27 554 523 206 168 222 596 710
10 - Parabellum
Doug Gajda 172 43 5181 30 528 494 158 208 175 541 673
Douglas Gajda 191 26 5752 30 584 550 180 212 169 561 636
Jalen Lee 216 3 6488 30 673 639 266 202 256 724 742
KJ Moore 199 18 4181 21 619 594 179 202 172 553 604
11 - Go Dave Go
Maureen Calabretti 184 32 3870 21 570 545 0 0
David DeNicolais 157 56 4104 26 478 448 152 178 161 491 659
Coleman Punte 176 39 4762 27 548 517 136 162 207 505 619
Vince L. Hall 184 32 4979 27 571 540 244 190 171 605 707
Brian Michaels 195 22 2351 12 589 573 184 175 225 584 647
12 - Team 12
Bobby Wright 203 15 4885 24 623 595 213 267 215 695 749
Ryan Riggs 215 4 5825 27 655 624 203 236 191 630 639
CJ Mitchell 209 9 5025 24 645 617 244 235 167 646 676
Deqlan Mitchell 211 8 5707 27 653 622 191 196 197 584 602
13 - Team 13
Rick Speers 178 37 5348 30 559 525 141 191 201 533 644
Ron Rice 168 46 4034 24 529 501 169 131 169 469 604
Irwyn Atkinson 191 26 4587 24 597 569 164 188 183 535 610
Chris Smith 205 13 5545 27 635 604 215 192 196 603 642
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
14 - Team 14
Carol Dupree 141 71 4259 30 427 393 136 168 123 427 640
Gabby Carpenter 157 56 4718 30 496 462 139 133 149 421 583
Brian H. Levine 171 44 4630 27 530 499 170 182 146 498 627
Mark Dupree 182 34 5485 30 554 520 234 171 213 618 726
15 - Team 15
Greg Brame 190 27 5155 27 575 544 245 160 155 560 638
Brooks Brame 182 34 5478 30 561 527 153 165 188 506 602
Matthew Brame 142 70 4261 30 458 424 131 159 177 467 683
Alan Newman 175 40 5259 30 549 515 191 158 149 498 615
16 - Taking Shots
Kaylee Bass 189 27 4541 24 589 561 142 224 221 587 671
Nicki Bass 140 72 2530 18 431 409 131 145 125 401 614
Chevy Beale 231 0 1390 6 698 688 0 0
Todd Bass 191 26 3452 18 580 558 151 190 172 513 579
Braxton Norris 228 0 3432 15 690 671 0 0
Zach Beale 217 2 5226 24 660 632 200 214 265 679 688
17 - Tarta De Queso
Kyle A. Burns 231 0 4853 21 715 690 213 227 160 600 600
Joe Mullen 208 10 4380 21 636 611 236 266 201 703 745
Chris A. Pucci 212 7 6364 30 665 631 259 258 227 744 774
Jon M. Scarano 208 10 4380 21 636 611 a198 a198 a198 594 624
18 - Team 18
Darren Van 137 74 2611 19 425 402 137 130 115 382 598
Layla Salary 172 43 4651 27 539 508 190 213 171 574 709
Alex Holloman 167 47 3514 21 518 493 153 179 180 512 656
Jayson Scott 197 20 5914 30 620 586 214 181 215 610 673
19 - Zamboni
Larry Davis 174 41 4712 27 538 507 199 174 171 544 670
Lawrence D. Pollard III 136 75 4087 30 434 400 159 144 180 483 717
Darryl Rumph 168 46 5052 30 525 491 106 183 169 458 593
Cameron Johnson 178 37 5358 30 549 515 232 200 182 614 734
20 - Rollington Acade
Alex Knauf 183 33 4942 27 578 547 0 0
Nick Garcia 158 55 4292 27 478 447 202 136 165 503 671
Michael Dequatro 191 26 3439 18 593 571 143 143 164 450 504
Antoine Johnson 184 32 1657 9 563 550 215 277 174 666 813
21 - Team 21
Jackie Benfield 101 107 2338 23 314 287 a93 79 96 268 583
Kayla Weaver 94 113 2563 27 287 256 97 109 115 321 663
Adam Weaver 127 83 3448 27 392 361 92 127 121 340 583
Ben Morey 194 23 5250 27 600 569 180 128 188 496 553
22 - Team 22
Trey Jackson 191 26 4413 23 579 552 0 0
Marcus Johnson 184 32 4425 24 570 542 0 0
Montayvius Joyner 137 74 3725 27 415 384 162 127 184 473 701
Amir Floyd 184 32 4973 27 577 546 194 206 162 562 661
Ellisander Blount 184 32 2209 12 566 550 182 230 175 587 695
23 - Striking Vipers
Chris Short 179 36 4858 27 542 511 195 169 182 546 654
Joe White 175 40 4733 27 547 516 a165 a165 a165 495 615
Mike Sylvester 211 8 6350 30 646 612 234 212 197 643 667
Joey Batuello 197 20 5911 30 623 589 180 266 214 660 729
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
24 - Pin Pals
Cory Umstead 209 9 5649 27 651 620 221 278 165 664 697
David Wertz 129 81 3878 30 412 378 111 120 125 356 599
Kiymane Aaron 107 101 1931 18 337 315 133 98 122 353 662
Jeff Wertz 163 51 3928 24 500 472 172 133 166 471 621
25 - Team 25
Dominic Bongiorno 184 32 4052 22 573 547 209 177 217 603 708
Matthew Cullen 136 75 2862 21 426 401 a126 a126 a126 378 603
Antonya Windham 134 77 2427 18 408 386 138 138 194 470 713
Lenny Windham 154 59 3251 21 469 444 162 173 180 515 698
26 - Defending Champs
Nikki Cole 199 18 5395 27 605 574 234 209 181 624 681
Lisa Little 165 49 3965 24 517 489 170 140 159 469 613
Robby Strombeck 219 0 6576 30 684 650 216 226 230 672 675
Fletcher Thorpe 219 0 6582 30 678 644 256 202 213 671 674
27 - Split Happens
William Hinton 181 35 3804 21 564 539 181 213 166 560 668
Lucas Palso 137 74 3718 27 422 391 111 124 146 381 597
Demitric Martin 152 61 2751 18 462 440 117 125 199 441 618
Jaeson Dollar 194 23 3494 18 601 579 0 0
28 - Lane Bowlies
Debbie Price 136 75 3691 27 419 388 138 145 126 409 634
Randi Shedd 164 50 3955 24 500 472 169 202 149 520 673
Patric San Miguel 166 48 4838 29 506 473 151 175 169 495 636
David Zeilinger 197 20 5924 30 610 576 225 177 138 540 594
29 - Go Deeper
Amanda O'Mara 159 54 4293 27 507 476 154 156 141 451 613
Carl Zbranak 226 0 4760 21 688 663 193 217 192 602 602
Chris Pond 193 24 581 3 583 576 0 0
Matt Hayakawa 223 0 6038 27 682 651 180 154 159 493 493
Martin Fried 188 28 1694 9 574 561 182 214 169 565 649
30 - Team 30
Jason Holland 187 29 5622 30 582 548 177 189 217 583 673
Laura Smith 183 33 5517 30 555 521 176 175 186 537 633
Chris Henley 211 8 5299 25 637 608 a199 290 182 671 698
Brandon Bucklin 197 20 3556 18 602 580 191 267 190 648 720

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Lawrence Alexander 135 76 1623 12 166 448 253 709 0 0
Darrell Avery 190 27 571 3 210 571 0 0
Stephen Brame 188 28 566 3 215 566 0 0
Joe W. Bright III 217 2 3262 15 275 701 286 773 217 201 205 623 623
Kyland Brown 198 19 1786 9 265 655 286 718 0 0
Tim Brown 191 26 1721 9 237 652 228 641 0 0
Charlie Bulko 166 48 996 6 183 533 242 710 0 0
Cody Burkhardt 216 3 650 3 230 650 0 0
John Cerniglia 183 33 1100 6 224 596 270 734 0 0
Sheldon Cole 200 18 602 3 223 602 0 0
Monty Fahie 194 23 584 3 206 584 206 179 199 584 653
Matt Hartman 141 71 850 6 159 439 219 609 0 0
Pedro Hernandez 209 9 627 3 276 627 0 0
Dale E. Hinkle 170 45 1025 6 218 567 279 750 0 0
Tyler Howard 200 18 602 3 213 602 0 0
Travail Johnson 206 12 619 3 217 619 0 0

BLS-2025/AS 37.05.08 licensed to Frances McDaniel - Buffaloe Lanes NorthBLS-2025/AS 37.05.08 licensed to Frances McDaniel - Buffaloe Lanes NorthBLS-2025/AS 37.05.08 licensed to Frances McDaniel - Buffaloe Lanes NorthBLS-2025/AS 37.05.08 licensed to Frances McDaniel - Buffaloe Lanes NorthBLS-2025/AS 37.05.08 licensed to Frances McDaniel - Buffaloe Lanes NorthBLS-2025/AS 37.05.08 licensed to Frances McDaniel - Buffaloe Lanes NorthBLS-2025/AS 37.05.08 licensed to Frances McDaniel - Buffaloe Lanes NorthBLS-2025/AS 37.05.08 licensed to Frances McDaniel - Buffaloe Lanes NorthBLS-2025/AS 37.05.08 licensed to Frances McDaniel - Buffaloe Lanes North7/28/2025  12:44 pm  Page 5 of 6



Thursday Mixed 20257/24/2025    Week 10 of 12 Page 6

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Chris Joyner 143 69 861 6 167 488 191 529 0 0
Daniel Lavoie 179 36 1079 6 215 541 251 646 215 152 171 538 646
Daryl Lawrence 229 0 3671 16 279 757 279 761 209 200 223 632 632
Brian Locke 245 0 737 3 279 737 0 0
Jonathan Lundquist 223 0 2013 9 248 704 249 707 0 0
Dwuan Martin 218 1 654 3 257 654 0 0
Gary McIherney 218 1 1311 6 267 718 223 593 202 223 168 593 593
Jaylon McKoy 100 108 605 6 130 306 238 630 0 0
Tristan Michaels 196 21 1768 9 242 615 260 669 0 0
Matt Mullen 193 24 1163 6 235 619 199 580 0 0
Ellery Murphy 118 91 354 3 133 354 0 0
Bishop Parker 169 45 509 3 179 509 179 154 176 509 644
Bryson Parkes 182 34 548 3 189 548 0 0
Derek Pender 202 16 3040 15 255 712 240 632 165 226 199 590 632
Nick Price 202 16 607 3 224 607 0 0
DeCarlos Richardson 183 33 1098 6 203 551 234 653 0 0
Scott Rodgers 106 102 637 6 130 334 237 655 0 0
Keith H. Savage 196 21 2942 15 254 666 278 738 214 198 156 568 628
Brandon T. Sherrod 223 0 669 3 237 669 0 0
Tommy Spencer 216 3 1946 9 267 681 282 708 0 0
Carlton Sutton 205 13 616 3 215 616 0 0
Joey L. Taylor 225 0 676 3 247 676 0 0
Joel F. Walton 178 37 1072 6 206 546 218 628 0 0
Chris Wertz 141 71 2966 21 171 458 250 698 0 0
Chris Williams 120 90 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Sergia Anderson 149 63 1346 9 178 462 242 667 0 0
Shannon Dollar 120 90 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Hartman 113 96 680 6 154 353 205 603 0 0
Robin Jones 194 23 583 3 205 583 0 0
Kacie H. Vaughan 169 45 509 3 191 509 0 0
Lori Wiggins 148 64 444 3 161 444 0 0
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